

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(D) 21/2025 in[LPA 197/2022]

Tahir Majid Baba

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs.

Hashmatullah Yatoo and Ors

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

07-07-2025

Mr. Mian Tufail, learned counsel appearing for respondent No. 03 points out, at the outset, that respondent No. 03 has also filed a contempt petition CCP(D) No. 25/2023, which is pending for July 15, 2025 and considering the dispute that is sought to be raised by the petitioner (Tahir Majid Baba), it would be expedient if the petitions are clubbed together.

Adjourned to July 15, 2025 to be heard with CCP(D) No. 25/2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

07-07-2025

Aamir