

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) No.21/2025 c/w  
CCP(D) No.25/2023

**Tahir Majid Baba** ...Petitioner(s)/Appellants.

Through: Mr. Q. R. Shamas, Advocate.

Vs.

**Hashmatullah Yatoo and others.** ....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.AG.  
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.07.2025**

After we had heard learned counsel for the parties at length, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.3 submitted that the parties to the lis being real brothers, there is every possibility of amicable resolution of every possible dispute that is pending between them.

A short accommodation is prayed for to seek instructions.

List tomorrow on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**Srinagar**  
**15.07.2025**  
Abdul Qayoom, Secy.