

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(THOUGH VIRTUAL MODE)**

CJ Court

Case: CM No. 8570/2025 in
CCP(D) No. 21/2025

Tahir Majid Baba.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Qazi Rashid Shamas, Advocate.

V/s

Hashmatullah Yattoo & ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG
Mr. Mian Tufail, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.**

ORDER
22.12.2025

Notice to the respondents.

Served with an advance copy of the petition, M/s Hakim Aman Ali, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mian Tufail, learned counsel, present in Court accept notice on behalf of respondents respectively.

At the outset, they pray for a short accommodation to submit response.

May do so prior to the adjourned date with an advance copy thereof to the other side.

Adjourned to December 29, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
22.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.