

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(8570/2025) IN CCP(D) 21/2025**

**TAHIR MAJID BABA** ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Q R Shamas, Advocate

Vs.

**HASHMATULLAH YATOO AND ORS** ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B.A. Bashir, Sr. Advocate, with  
Ms. Falak Bashir, Advocate.  
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**



**CM No. 7860/2025**

This is an application seeking revival/restoration of the contempt petition (CCP(S) No. 21/2025) that was disposed of by this Court on 16.07.2025.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

For the reasons set out in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, same is allowed. Consequently, the contempt petition (CCP(S) No. 21/2025) is revived and restored to its original number.

**CCP(D) 21/2025**

Counsel for the parties prays for a short accommodation to argue the matter.

List on 13.05.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**(ARUN PALLI)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**15-04-2026**  
Aadil