

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(D) 21/2025 in
[LPA 197/2022]

TAHIR MAJID BABA.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Q.R. Shamas, Advocate

Vs.

HASHMATULLAH YATOO AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy AG for R 1 & 2
Mr. Azeem Rasic Nabi, Advocate for R-3

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER

13.05.2026

1. Issue notice.
2. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy AG waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. Azeem Rasic Nabi, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of respondent No.3.
3. Respondents to file statement of facts by or before next date of hearing.
4. Let the petitioner-Tahir Majid Baba and respondent –Parvez Ahmad Baba appear in person before the Court on next date of hearing.
5. List on 6th June 2026.

**(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

13.05.2026

"S. Nuzhat"